
Namn

Differens till ledare 

(efter löpning 1)

[min:sek,tiondel]

Tid löpning 1

[min:sek,tiondel]

Medelhastighet 

löpning 1

[min/km]

Placering 

löpning 1

Differens till ledare 

(efter cykling)

[min:sek,tiondel]

Total tid efter cykel

[min:sek,tiondel]

Tid cykling

[min:sek,tiondel]

Tid omvandlat

[h]

Medelhastighet 

cykling

[km/h]

Placering totalt 

efter cykling

Placering 

cykling

Differens till ledare 

(efter löpning 2)

[min:sek,tiondel]

Total tid efter löpning 

2

[min:sek,tiondel]

Tid löpning 2

[min:sek,tiondel]

Medelhastighet 

löpning 2

[min/km]

Placering totalt efter 

löpning 2 (målgång)

[min:sek,tiondel]

Placering 

löpning 2

Erik Johansson 00:00,0 06:34,6 00:03:17 1 00:17,9 27:04,3 20:29,7 0,341583333 38,6 2 3 00:00,0 41:23,4 14:19,1 03:34,8 1 1

Mikael Kjellander 00:25,3 06:59,9 00:03:30 2 00:00,0 26:46,4 19:46,5 0,329583333 40,1 1 1 00:27,9 41:51,3 15:04,9 03:46,2 2 2

Klas Berlin 00:27,4 07:02,0 00:03:31 3 01:23,8 28:10,2 21:08,2 0,352277778 37,5 4 5 02:27,2 43:50,6 15:40,4 03:55,1 3 4

Mikael Karlsson 00:58,9 07:33,5 00:03:47 5 00:39,0 27:25,4 19:51,9 0,331083333 39,9 3 2 02:58,4 44:21,8 16:56,4 04:14,1 4 8

Rickard Fursjö 01:08,3 07:42,9 00:03:51 7 01:38,2 28:24,6 20:41,7 0,344916667 38,3 5 4 03:57,1 45:20,5 16:55,9 04:14,0 5 7

Daniel Eriksson 00:42,8 07:17,4 00:03:39 4 03:12,0 29:58,4 22:41,0 0,378055556 34,9 6 7 04:03,3 45:26,7 15:28,3 03:52,1 6 3

Marie Sandberg 01:02,1 07:36,7 00:03:48 6 04:02,1 30:48,5 23:11,8 0,386611111 34,1 7 10 05:07,8 46:31,2 15:42,7 03:55,7 7 5

Anders Eriksson 01:28,4 08:03,0 00:04:01 11 04:43,5 31:29,9 23:26,9 0,390805556 33,8 11 12 07:13,6 48:37,0 17:07,1 04:16,8 8 10

Mattias Andersson 01:13,8 07:48,4 00:03:54 8 05:09,4 31:55,8 24:07,4 0,402055556 32,8 12 13 07:28,1 48:51,5 16:55,7 04:13,9 9 6

Patrik Steen 01:27,0 08:01,6 00:04:01 10 04:15,6 31:02,0 23:00,4 0,383444444 34,4 9 9 07:28,8 48:52,2 17:50,2 04:27,5 10 12

Clas Pettersson 01:43,0 08:17,6 00:04:09 14 04:26,6 31:13,0 22:55,4 0,382055556 34,5 10 8 07:32,8 48:56,2 17:43,2 04:25,8 11 11

Niclas Odermatt 01:19,8 07:54,4 00:03:57 9 05:49,8 32:36,2 24:41,8 0,411611111 32,1 13 17 08:09,6 49:33,0 16:56,8 04:14,2 12 9

Roger Culmsee 02:17,4 08:52,0 00:04:26 16 04:08,2 30:54,6 22:02,6 0,367388889 35,9 8 6 08:40,6 50:04,0 19:09,4 04:47,3 13 17

Torbjörn Gårdestig 01:40,6 08:15,2 00:04:08 13 05:58,3 32:44,7 24:29,5 0,408194444 32,3 14 16 09:21,3 50:44,7 18:00,0 04:30,0 14 14

Bengt Gunnarsson 02:39,2 09:13,8 00:04:37 17 06:49,7 33:36,1 24:22,3 0,406194444 32,5 16 15 10:50,2 52:13,6 18:37,5 04:39,4 15 16

Carl-Johan Wahlgren 01:31,6 08:06,2 00:04:03 12 07:07,1 33:53,5 25:47,3 0,429805556 30,7 18 18 10:56,9 52:20,3 18:26,8 04:36,7 16 15

Pär Skoog 02:57,2 09:31,8 00:04:46 20 07:00,8 33:47,2 24:15,4 0,404277778 32,7 17 14 12:32,6 53:56,0 20:08,8 05:02,2 17 18

Simon Karlsson 02:08,8 08:43,4 00:04:22 15 09:32,6 36:19,0 27:35,6 0,459888889 28,7 20 20 12:46,4 54:09,8 17:50,8 04:27,7 18 13

Robert Krig 03:01,4 09:36,0 00:04:48 21 06:04,4 32:50,8 23:14,8 0,387444444 34,1 15 11 13:18,6 54:42,0 21:51,2 05:27,8 19 22

Cecilia J Pettersson 02:49,9 09:24,5 00:04:42 19 08:57,8 35:44,2 26:19,7 0,438805556 30,1 19 19 15:10,2 56:33,6 20:49,4 05:12,3 20 19

Malin Andersson 03:33,7 10:08,3 00:05:04 22 11:28,9 38:15,3 28:07,0 0,468611111 28,2 21 21 18:33,9 59:57,3 21:42,0 05:25,5 21 21

Jeanette Carpman 03:57,8 10:32,4 00:05:16 23 12:12,2 38:58,6 28:26,2 0,473944444 27,9 22 22 19:39,9 61:03,3 22:04,7 05:31,2 22 23

Linnea Skoog 02:49,2 09:23,8 00:04:42 18 15:13,3 41:59,7 32:35,9 0,543305556 24,3 23 23 21:37,8 63:01,2 21:01,5 05:15,4 23 20

Christina Assermark 05:22,5 11:57,1 00:05:59 24 20:25,4 47:11,8 35:14,7 0,587416667 22,5 24 24 33:02,8 74:26,2 27:14,4 06:48,6 24 24

Löpning 1: 2 km

Cykling: 13,2 km

Löpning 2: 4 km

Totalt



Totalt

Namn
Tid löpning 1

[min:sek,tiondel]

Medelhastighet 
löpning 1
[min/km]

Placering 
löpning 1

Total tid efter cykel
[min:sek,tiondel]

Tid cykling
[min:sek,tiondel]

Medelhastighet 
cykling
[km/h]

Placering totalt 
efter cykling

Placering 
cykling

Total tid efter löpning 2
[min:sek,tiondel]

Tid löpning 2
[min:sek,tiondel]

Medelhastighet 
löpning 2
[min/km]

Placering totalt efter 
löpning 2 (målgång)

[min:sek,tiondel]
Placering 
löpning 2

Erik Johansson 06:34,6 00:03:17 1 27:04,3 20:29,7 38,6 2 3 41:23,4 14:19,1 03:34,8 1 1

Mikael Kjellander 06:59,9 00:03:30 2 26:46,4 19:46,5 40,1 1 1 41:51,3 15:04,9 03:46,2 2 2

Klas Berlin 07:02,0 00:03:31 3 28:10,2 21:08,2 37,5 4 5 43:50,6 15:40,4 03:55,1 3 4

Mikael Karlsson 07:33,5 00:03:47 5 27:25,4 19:51,9 39,9 3 2 44:21,8 16:56,4 04:14,1 4 8

Rickard Fursjö 07:42,9 00:03:51 7 28:24,6 20:41,7 38,3 5 4 45:20,5 16:55,9 04:14,0 5 7

Daniel Eriksson 07:17,4 00:03:39 4 29:58,4 22:41,0 34,9 6 7 45:26,7 15:28,3 03:52,1 6 3

Marie Sandberg 07:36,7 00:03:48 6 30:48,5 23:11,8 34,1 7 10 46:31,2 15:42,7 03:55,7 7 5

Anders Eriksson 08:03,0 00:04:01 11 31:29,9 23:26,9 33,8 11 12 48:37,0 17:07,1 04:16,8 8 10

Mattias Andersson 07:48,4 00:03:54 8 31:55,8 24:07,4 32,8 12 13 48:51,5 16:55,7 04:13,9 9 6

Patrik Steen 08:01,6 00:04:01 10 31:02,0 23:00,4 34,4 9 9 48:52,2 17:50,2 04:27,5 10 12

Clas Pettersson 08:17,6 00:04:09 14 31:13,0 22:55,4 34,5 10 8 48:56,2 17:43,2 04:25,8 11 11

Niclas Odermatt 07:54,4 00:03:57 9 32:36,2 24:41,8 32,1 13 17 49:33,0 16:56,8 04:14,2 12 9

Roger Culmsee 08:52,0 00:04:26 16 30:54,6 22:02,6 35,9 8 6 50:04,0 19:09,4 04:47,3 13 17

Torbjörn Gårdestig 08:15,2 00:04:08 13 32:44,7 24:29,5 32,3 14 16 50:44,7 18:00,0 04:30,0 14 14

Bengt Gunnarsson 09:13,8 00:04:37 17 33:36,1 24:22,3 32,5 16 15 52:13,6 18:37,5 04:39,4 15 16

Carl-Johan Wahlgren 08:06,2 00:04:03 12 33:53,5 25:47,3 30,7 18 18 52:20,3 18:26,8 04:36,7 16 15

Pär Skoog 09:31,8 00:04:46 20 33:47,2 24:15,4 32,7 17 14 53:56,0 20:08,8 05:02,2 17 18

Simon Karlsson 08:43,4 00:04:22 15 36:19,0 27:35,6 28,7 20 20 54:09,8 17:50,8 04:27,7 18 13

Robert Krig 09:36,0 00:04:48 21 32:50,8 23:14,8 34,1 15 11 54:42,0 21:51,2 05:27,8 19 22

Cecilia J Pettersson 09:24,5 00:04:42 19 35:44,2 26:19,7 30,1 19 19 56:33,6 20:49,4 05:12,3 20 19

Malin Andersson 10:08,3 00:05:04 22 38:15,3 28:07,0 28,2 21 21 59:57,3 21:42,0 05:25,5 21 21

Jeanette Carpman 10:32,4 00:05:16 23 38:58,6 28:26,2 27,9 22 22 61:03,3 22:04,7 05:31,2 22 23

Linnea Skoog 09:23,8 00:04:42 18 41:59,7 32:35,9 24,3 23 23 63:01,2 21:01,5 05:15,4 23 20

Christina Assermark 11:57,1 00:05:59 24 47:11,8 35:14,7 22,5 24 24 74:26,2 27:14,4 06:48,6 24 24

Löpning 1: 2 km

Cykling: 13,2 km

Löpning 2: 4 km



Namn

Differens till ledare 

(efter löpning 1)

[min:sek,tiondel]

Tid löpning 1

[min:sek,tiondel]

Medelhastighet 

löpning 1

[min/km]

Placering 

löpning 1

Differens till ledare 

(efter cykling)

[min:sek,tiondel]

Total tid efter cykel

[min:sek,tiondel]

Tid cykling

[min:sek,tiondel]

Tid omvandlat

[h]

Medelhastighet 

cykling

[km/h]

Placering totalt 

efter cykling

Placering 

cykling

Differens till ledare 

(efter löpning 2)

[min:sek,tiondel]

Total tid efter löpning 

2

[min:sek,tiondel]

Tid löpning 2

[min:sek,tiondel]

Medelhastighet 

löpning 2

[min/km]

Placering totalt efter 

löpning 2 (målgång)

[min:sek,tiondel]

Placering 

löpning 2

Marie Sandberg 00:00,0 07:36,7 00:03:48 1 00:00,0 30:48,5 23:11,8 0,386611111 34,1 1 1 00:00,0 46:31,2 15:42,7 03:55,7 1 1

Cecilia J Pettersson 01:47,8 09:24,5 00:04:42 3 04:55,7 35:44,2 26:19,7 0,438805556 30,1 2 2 10:02,4 56:33,6 20:49,4 05:12,3 2 2

Malin Andersson 02:31,6 10:08,3 00:05:04 4 07:26,8 38:15,3 28:07,0 0,468611111 28,2 3 3 13:26,1 59:57,3 21:42,0 05:25,5 3 4

Jeanette Carpman 02:55,7 10:32,4 00:05:16 5 08:10,1 38:58,6 28:26,2 0,473944444 27,9 4 4 14:32,1 61:03,3 22:04,7 05:31,2 4 5

Linnea Skoog 01:47,1 09:23,8 00:04:42 2 11:11,2 41:59,7 32:35,9 0,543305556 24,3 5 5 16:30,0 63:01,2 21:01,5 05:15,4 5 3

Christina Assermark 04:20,4 11:57,1 00:05:59 6 16:23,3 47:11,8 35:14,7 0,587416667 22,5 6 6 27:55,0 74:26,2 27:14,4 06:48,6 6 6

Löpning 1: 2 km

Cykling: 13,2 km

Löpning 2: 4 km

Kvinnor



Namn
Tid löpning 1

[min:sek,tiondel]

Medelhastighet 
löpning 1
[min/km]

Placering 
löpning 1

Total tid efter cykel
[min:sek,tiondel]

Tid cykling
[min:sek,tiondel]

Medelhastighet 
cykling
[km/h]

Placering totalt 
efter cykling

Placering 
cykling

Total tid efter löpning 2
[min:sek,tiondel]

Tid löpning 2
[min:sek,tiondel]

Medelhastighet 
löpning 2
[min/km]

Placering totalt efter 
löpning 2 (målgång)

[min:sek,tiondel]
Placering 
löpning 2

Marie Sandberg 07:36,7 00:03:48 1 30:48,5 23:11,8 34,1 1 1 46:31,2 15:42,7 03:55,7 1 1

Cecilia J Pettersson 09:24,5 00:04:42 3 35:44,2 26:19,7 30,1 2 2 56:33,6 20:49,4 05:12,3 2 2

Malin Andersson 10:08,3 00:05:04 4 38:15,3 28:07,0 28,2 3 3 59:57,3 21:42,0 05:25,5 3 4

Jeanette Carpman 10:32,4 00:05:16 5 38:58,6 28:26,2 27,9 4 4 61:03,3 22:04,7 05:31,2 4 5

Linnea Skoog 09:23,8 00:04:42 2 41:59,7 32:35,9 24,3 5 5 63:01,2 21:01,5 05:15,4 5 3

Christina Assermark 11:57,1 00:05:59 6 47:11,8 35:14,7 22,5 6 6 74:26,2 27:14,4 06:48,6 6 6

Löpning 1: 2 km

Cykling: 13,2 km

Löpning 2: 4 km

Kvinnor



Namn

Differens till ledare 

(efter löpning 1)

[min:sek,tiondel]

Tid löpning 1

[min:sek,tiondel]

Medelhastighet 

löpning 1

[min/km]

Placering 

löpning 1

Differens till ledare 

(efter cykling)

[min:sek,tiondel]

Total tid efter cykel

[min:sek,tiondel]

Tid cykling

[min:sek,tiondel]

Tid omvandlat

[h]

Medelhastighet 

cykling

[km/h]

Placering totalt 

efter cykling

Placering 

cykling

Differens till ledare 

(efter löpning 2)

[min:sek,tiondel]

Total tid efter löpning 

2

[min:sek,tiondel]

Tid löpning 2

[min:sek,tiondel]

Medelhastighet 

löpning 2

[min/km]

Placering totalt efter 

löpning 2 (målgång)

[min:sek,tiondel]

Placering 

löpning 2

Erik Johansson 00:00,0 06:34,6 00:03:17 1 00:17,9 27:04,3 20:29,7 0,341583333 38,6 2 3 00:00,0 41:23,4 14:19,1 03:34,8 1 1

Mikael Kjellander 00:25,3 06:59,9 00:03:30 2 00:00,0 26:46,4 19:46,5 0,329583333 40,1 1 1 00:27,9 41:51,3 15:04,9 03:46,2 2 2

Klas Berlin 00:27,4 07:02,0 00:03:31 3 01:23,8 28:10,2 21:08,2 0,352277778 37,5 4 5 02:27,2 43:50,6 15:40,4 03:55,1 3 4

Mikael Karlsson 00:58,9 07:33,5 00:03:47 5 00:39,0 27:25,4 19:51,9 0,331083333 39,9 3 2 02:58,4 44:21,8 16:56,4 04:14,1 4 7

Rickard Fursjö 01:08,3 07:42,9 00:03:51 6 01:38,2 28:24,6 20:41,7 0,344916667 38,3 5 4 03:57,1 45:20,5 16:55,9 04:14,0 5 6

Daniel Eriksson 00:42,8 07:17,4 00:03:39 4 03:12,0 29:58,4 22:41,0 0,378055556 34,9 6 7 04:03,3 45:26,7 15:28,3 03:52,1 6 3

Anders Eriksson 01:28,4 08:03,0 00:04:01 10 04:43,5 31:29,9 23:26,9 0,390805556 33,8 10 11 07:13,6 48:37,0 17:07,1 04:16,8 7 9

Mattias Andersson 01:13,8 07:48,4 00:03:54 7 05:09,4 31:55,8 24:07,4 0,402055556 32,8 11 12 07:28,1 48:51,5 16:55,7 04:13,9 8 5

Patrik Steen 01:27,0 08:01,6 00:04:01 9 04:15,6 31:02,0 23:00,4 0,383444444 34,4 8 9 07:28,8 48:52,2 17:50,2 04:27,5 9 11

Clas Pettersson 01:43,0 08:17,6 00:04:09 13 04:26,6 31:13,0 22:55,4 0,382055556 34,5 9 8 07:32,8 48:56,2 17:43,2 04:25,8 10 10

Niclas Odermatt 01:19,8 07:54,4 00:03:57 8 05:49,8 32:36,2 24:41,8 0,411611111 32,1 12 16 08:09,6 49:33,0 16:56,8 04:14,2 11 8

Roger Culmsee 02:17,4 08:52,0 00:04:26 15 04:08,2 30:54,6 22:02,6 0,367388889 35,9 7 6 08:40,6 50:04,0 19:09,4 04:47,3 12 16

Torbjörn Gårdestig 01:40,6 08:15,2 00:04:08 12 05:58,3 32:44,7 24:29,5 0,408194444 32,3 13 15 09:21,3 50:44,7 18:00,0 04:30,0 13 13

Bengt Gunnarsson 02:39,2 09:13,8 00:04:37 16 06:49,7 33:36,1 24:22,3 0,406194444 32,5 15 14 10:50,2 52:13,6 18:37,5 04:39,4 14 15

Carl-Johan Wahlgren 01:31,6 08:06,2 00:04:03 11 07:07,1 33:53,5 25:47,3 0,429805556 30,7 17 17 10:56,9 52:20,3 18:26,8 04:36,7 15 14

Pär Skoog 02:57,2 09:31,8 00:04:46 17 07:00,8 33:47,2 24:15,4 0,404277778 32,7 16 13 12:32,6 53:56,0 20:08,8 05:02,2 16 17

Simon Karlsson 02:08,8 08:43,4 00:04:22 14 09:32,6 36:19,0 27:35,6 0,459888889 28,7 18 18 12:46,4 54:09,8 17:50,8 04:27,7 17 12

Robert Krig 03:01,4 09:36,0 00:04:48 18 06:04,4 32:50,8 23:14,8 0,387444444 34,1 14 10 13:18,6 54:42,0 21:51,2 05:27,8 18 18

Löpning 1: 2 km

Cykling: 13,2 km

Löpning 2: 4 km

Män



Namn
Tid löpning 1

[min:sek,tiondel]

Medelhastighet 
löpning 1
[min/km]

Placering 
löpning 1

Total tid efter cykel
[min:sek,tiondel]

Tid cykling
[min:sek,tiondel]

Medelhastighet 
cykling
[km/h]

Placering totalt 
efter cykling

Placering 
cykling

Total tid efter löpning 2
[min:sek,tiondel]

Tid löpning 2
[min:sek,tiondel]

Medelhastighet 
löpning 2
[min/km]

Placering totalt efter 
löpning 2 (målgång)

[min:sek,tiondel]
Placering 
löpning 2

Erik Johansson 06:34,6 00:03:17 1 27:04,3 20:29,7 38,6 2 3 41:23,4 14:19,1 03:34,8 1 1

Mikael Kjellander 06:59,9 00:03:30 2 26:46,4 19:46,5 40,1 1 1 41:51,3 15:04,9 03:46,2 2 2

Klas Berlin 07:02,0 00:03:31 3 28:10,2 21:08,2 37,5 4 5 43:50,6 15:40,4 03:55,1 3 4

Mikael Karlsson 07:33,5 00:03:47 5 27:25,4 19:51,9 39,9 3 2 44:21,8 16:56,4 04:14,1 4 7

Rickard Fursjö 07:42,9 00:03:51 6 28:24,6 20:41,7 38,3 5 4 45:20,5 16:55,9 04:14,0 5 6

Daniel Eriksson 07:17,4 00:03:39 4 29:58,4 22:41,0 34,9 6 7 45:26,7 15:28,3 03:52,1 6 3

Anders Eriksson 08:03,0 00:04:01 10 31:29,9 23:26,9 33,8 10 11 48:37,0 17:07,1 04:16,8 7 9

Mattias Andersson 07:48,4 00:03:54 7 31:55,8 24:07,4 32,8 11 12 48:51,5 16:55,7 04:13,9 8 5

Patrik Steen 08:01,6 00:04:01 9 31:02,0 23:00,4 34,4 8 9 48:52,2 17:50,2 04:27,5 9 11

Clas Pettersson 08:17,6 00:04:09 13 31:13,0 22:55,4 34,5 9 8 48:56,2 17:43,2 04:25,8 10 10

Niclas Odermatt 07:54,4 00:03:57 8 32:36,2 24:41,8 32,1 12 16 49:33,0 16:56,8 04:14,2 11 8

Roger Culmsee 08:52,0 00:04:26 15 30:54,6 22:02,6 35,9 7 6 50:04,0 19:09,4 04:47,3 12 16

Torbjörn Gårdestig 08:15,2 00:04:08 12 32:44,7 24:29,5 32,3 13 15 50:44,7 18:00,0 04:30,0 13 13

Bengt Gunnarsson 09:13,8 00:04:37 16 33:36,1 24:22,3 32,5 15 14 52:13,6 18:37,5 04:39,4 14 15

Carl-Johan Wahlgren 08:06,2 00:04:03 11 33:53,5 25:47,3 30,7 17 17 52:20,3 18:26,8 04:36,7 15 14

Pär Skoog 09:31,8 00:04:46 17 33:47,2 24:15,4 32,7 16 13 53:56,0 20:08,8 05:02,2 16 17

Simon Karlsson 08:43,4 00:04:22 14 36:19,0 27:35,6 28,7 18 18 54:09,8 17:50,8 04:27,7 17 12

Robert Krig 09:36,0 00:04:48 18 32:50,8 23:14,8 34,1 14 10 54:42,0 21:51,2 05:27,8 18 18

Löpning 1: 2 km

Cykling: 13,2 km

Löpning 2: 4 km

Män


